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Revision History 

 

Version 

Number 
Revision Date Author Description of Changes 

0.11 May. 22. 2017 HS PARK Initial Version 

0.12 Oct. 23. 2017 HS PARK Correct ROHS, REACH Product name 

0.13 Jan. 08. 2018 HS PARK Add MMF test result and correct the connector part 

1.0 Jan. 16. 2018 HS PARK Mass production transfer 

1.1 May. 25. 2018 SY HAN Change MMF Maximum Length 
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1. General Description 

 

FTSS transmits very high speed 12G-SDI signals over long distances through Optical technics 

And it can transmit a maximum 4K Ultra HD resolution. 

 

▫ 12G-SDI Ultra HD Video signal long distance optical extender 

▫ Supports max resolution 4K 60p  

▫ Supports video pathological patterns for SD-SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDI, 6G-SDI and 12G-

SDI 

▫ Maximum transmission distance : Max 5km‘ 

▫ Highest video signal with very low Latency 

▫ SD / HD / 3G / 6G / 12G-SDI SFP Transceiver available 

▫ SMPTE ST-297-2015, ST2081 and ST-2082 Compatible 

▫ Compliant with SFP MSA and SFF-8472 with duplex LC receptacle 

▫ Standalone small box type 

▫ DC 5V Adaptor  

 

2. General Specification 

2.1 Specification 

Parameter Transmitter Receiver 

Input Signal SDI (BNC) Optical (LC) 

Output Signal Optical (LC) SDI (BNC) 

Bandwidth 270Mbps ~ 11.88Gbps 

Maximum Supporting 
Resolution 

12G-SDI (3840x2160 60p) 

Optical Converter 1310nm, 1Ch Transmitter 1310nm, 1Ch Receiver 

Recommended Fiber Single-mode fiber 

Module Dimension 100 x 40 x 30 mm (W x D x H) 

Module Weight 150g 150g 

※ Internally Multi-mode fiber OM3 cable test passed (Length : Max 200m) 
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2.2 Led Work 

LED Power Active 

ON 

TX 
Power In and 

Operation Ready 

Signal Detect and 

Optical TX OK 

RX 
Optical RX OK and 

Signal Detect 

OFF 

TX 

No Power 

No Signal or 

Optical TX Error 

RX 
No Signal or 

Optical RX Error 

 

 

 

 

3. Absolute Maximum Ratings 

 

Parameter Rating 

Storage temperature  -20°C ~ +70°C 

Operating temperature  0°C ~ +50°C 

Power Supply -0.3 ~ +5 V 

Relative Humidity 10 ~ 80 % 

Lead solder temperature 380°C +/-30°C, 10 seconds 

 

 

Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent 

damage to the device. This is a stress rating only and functional operation of the device at these or 

any other conditions above those indicated in the operations section for extended periods of time 

may affect reliability.  
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4. Electrical & Optical Specification 

4.1 Electrical Specification 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Condition 

P 
O 
W 
E 
R 

Supply Voltage 
(Option External Power) 

Vcc  + 5  V  

Supply Current Icc  
200 

 mA 
Standby 

300 Working 

Power Dissipation Po  
1.0 

 W 
Standby 

1.5 Working 

 

4.2 Connector Pin Assignment 

4.2.1 BNC Connector 

 

Female Connector 

<SDI BNC type> 

 

4.2.2 LC Output Connector 

- TX module 

 

Female Connector 

<LC Connector type> 

 

- RX module 

 

Female Connector 

<LC Connector type> 

 

- TX module is using the Left port 

- RX module is using the Right port 

Pin Signal Assignment 

1 1 plus screen 

Pin Signal Assignment 

1 SDI optical output 

2 Not use 

Pin Signal Assignment 

1 Not use 

2 DI optical input 
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5. Mechanical Specification 

5.1 Case Dimension 

 

- TX 

 

 

 

- RX 
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6. ROHS 
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7. REACH 

 


